

06.11.2024
Serial no.33
Aloke
Ct. No. 30

CRR 4350 of 2022

**Partha Sarathi Tripathy
Vs.
Tanuja Khatun & Ors.**

Mr. Pronit Bag
Mr. Debdatta Saha
Mr. Subhamay Diwanji
... for the petitioner

An accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the petitioner.

The present revision is being moved for the first time today.

It appears that service in the present case is not complete.

Accordingly, the petitioner is directed to effect service upon the respondents and file affidavit-of-service on the next date of hearing.

Let the matter appear in the monthly list of December, 2024.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)