

02.12.2024

Sl. No.: 52

Court No.30
BM

CRR 4350 of 2022

Partha Sarathi Tripathy

Vs.

Tanuja Khatun & Ors.

Mr. Pranit Bag, Bar at Law

Mr. Debdatta Saha

Mr. S. Dewanji

Mr. Saikat Biswas

... for the petitioner

Affidavit of service filed shows due service has been effected upon the opposite parties. In spite of being duly served the opposite party no.2 is not being represented.

Considering the nature of the proceeding which arises out of a complaint case, the petitioner is directed to file a short note of argument along with judgement relied upon on the next date of hearing.

Matter be fixed in the monthly list of January, 2025.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)