

21.02.2025
SL No.7
Court No.42
S.Gayen

CRR 4350 of 2022

**Partha Sarathi Tripathy
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Pranit Bag
Mr. Debdatta Saha
Ms. Anouska Das
Mr. Saikat Biswas

...for the Petitioner

1. Learned advocate for the petitioner is directed to file affidavit of service positively by the adjourned date.
2. Let this matter appear on 28th February, 2025.

(Uday Kumar, J.)