

21.03.2025

Ct. No. 42
Item No. 73
(SSS)

CRR 4350 of 2022
Partha Sarathi Tripathy
Vs.
The State of West Bengal and Ors.

Mr. Pranit Bag,
Mr. Debdatta Saha,
Mr. Subhamay Diwanji,
Mr. Rhiddhiman Mukherjee, Advs.
.....For the Petitioner.
Mr. Pramod Kumar Drolia,
Ms. Sanjukta Gupta, Advs.
...For the O.P. No. 2.

Affidavit of service submitted by learned Advocate for the petitioner is taken on record. Service upon Opposite Party Nos.2, 3, 4 and 5 has been completed. Despite proper service, Opposite Party Nos. 3, 4 and 5 has not been represented. However, Opposite Party No. 2 is represented by Mr. Pramod Kumar Drolia and Ms. Sanjukta Gupta.

Leave is granted to learned Advocate for the Opposite Party No. 2 to file affidavit-in-opposition against this revisional application for quashing, by the adjourned date. He is also directed to exchange copy thereof with the learned Advocate for the petitioner. Learned Advocate for the petitioner is at liberty to file reply to the opposition, if any, by a week thereafter.

Let this matter appear on 4th April, 2025 under the heading "hearing".

[Uday Kumar, J]