

23.05.2025
Court No.42

Item.28
Sws.M

CRR 4350 of 2022

In the matter of: **Partha Sarathi Tripathy**

.....Petitioner.

Mr. Debdatta Saha
Mr. S. Diwanji
Mr. S. Biswas

...for the petitioner

Mr. Pramod Kumar Drolia
Ms. Sanjukta Gupta

.....for the opposite party No. 2

On the prayer of learned advocate for the petitioner the matter is adjourned till 20th June, 2025.

However, leave is granted to file affidavit-in-opposition by opposite party No. 2 in the meantime.

(Uday Kumar, J.)