

13 08.08
sg 2025

C.R.R. 4350 of 2022

Ct. No.
22

In the matter of : Partha Sarathi Tripathy
Petitioner.

Mr. S. Dewanji

.... for the petitioner.

Mr. Pramod Kumar Drolia

Ms. Sanjukta Gupta

.... for the opposite party no.2.

Affidavit-in-reply to the affidavit-in-opposition filed by
the opposite party no.2 is taken on record.

Let this matter appear in the list on 22nd August, 2025
under the heading 'Hearing'.

(Uday Kumar, J.)

