

29.08.2025

Court No.22
Item No. 11

D.Hira

CRR 4350 of 2022

**Partha Sarathi Tripathy
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Pramit Bag,
Mr. S. Dewanji,
Mr. S. Biswas.

... for the petitioner

Mr. Pramod Kumar Drolia,
Ms. Sanjukta Gupta.

... for the OP No. 2

Heard-in-part.

Let the matter appear in the list on 12th September, 2025 for further hearing.

(Uday Kumar, J.)