

S/L.44.
September 19, 2025
MNS.

C.R.R. No. 4350 of 2022

Partha Sarathi Tripathy
Vs.
The State of West Bengal and others

Mr. Debdatta Saha,
Mr. Subhamay Dewanji

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Pramod Kumar Drolia,
Ms. Sanjukta Gupta

...for the opposite party no. 2.

On the prayer of the learned Advocate for the
petitioner, let this matter adjourn for a week.

(Uday Kumar, J.)