

CRR 4350 of 2022

**Partha Sarathi Tripathy
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Pranit Bag
Mr. D. Saha
Mr. S. Dewanji
Ms. A. Das

... ... for the petitioner

1. None appears on behalf of the opposite parties. They were not represented even on the last occasion.
2. Let this matter adjourn till 14th November, 2025.
3. Learned advocate for the petitioner is requested to intimate the date of the adjournment to the learned advocates for the opposite parties.

(Uday Kumar, J.)