

CRR 4350 of 2022

**Partha Sarathi Tripathy
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Pranit Bag, Bar-at-Law
Mr. D. Saha
Mr. Saikat Biswas
Mr. S. Dewanji

... ... for the petitioner

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner, nor any accommodation is prayed for at the time of call.
2. Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that learned advocate for the opposite party has been duly intimated regarding the listing of this matter. He accordingly seeks leave to file an affidavit of service by tomorrow. Leave is hereby granted.
3. Notwithstanding the submission of due intimation and pending formal proof of service, none appears to represent opposite party in this case.
4. This matter stands adjourned for this day.
5. The opposite parties are directed to leave necessary steps to ensure representation before this Court by tomorrow i.e. 28th November, 2025.
6. It is made clear that in this event of their continued non-appearance, this Court shall proceed to pass necessary orders based solely on record.
7. Let this matter appear in the list on 28th November, 2025.

(Uday Kumar, J.)