

19.12.2025
tkm/ct 22
sl no.10

C.R.R. 4350 of 2022

In Re : An application under section 401 read with section 482 of CR.P.C

And

In Re : Partha Sarathi Tripathy

..... petitioner

Mr. Pranit Bag
Mr. Debdatta Saha
Mr. Subhamay Dewanji
Mr. Saikat Biswas

..... for the State

Mr. Pramad Kr. Drolia
Ms. Sanjukta Gupta

..... for OP no. 2

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner in full and learned counsel for the opposite party in part.

2. Let the matter appear for further consideration on 09.01.2026.

(Uday Kumar, J.)