

09.01.2026
SL No. 6
Ct No. 22
SB

CRR 4350 of 2022
Partha Sarathi Tripathy
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Pramit Bag
Mr. Debdatta Saha
Mr. Subhamay Dewanji
Mr. Saikat Biswas ... for the petitioner

Mr. Pramod Kr. Drolia
Ms. Sanjukta Gupta
... for the private opposite parties

1. It appears that an inadvertent typographical error has crept into the order dated 19.12.2025 passed in this revision.
2. The appearance of the said order Mr. Pramit Bag, Mr. Debdatta Saha, Mr. Subhamay Dewanji and Mr. Saikat Biswas appeared instead of "State", it should actually be "Petitioner".
3. The inadvertent typographical error is hereby corrected of the order dated 19.12.2025 shall always be read conjointly with this order.
4. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the private opposite parties prays for leave to file supplementary affidavit.
5. Such leave is granted.
6. He is directed to serve copy thereof to the learned counsel for the petitioner and the State / Opposite Party No. 1.
7. Petitioner is at liberty to file reply of the said supplementary affidavit, if any, in the meantime.
8. Let this matter appear on **January 30, 2026**.

(Uday Kumar, J.)