

07. 30.01.2026
Court
No. 22 (Tanmoy)

CRR/4350/2022

**PARTHA SARATHI TRIPATHY
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.**

Mr. Subhamay Dewanji

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Pramod Kumar Drolia
Ms. Sanjukta Gupta

...for the OP No.2.

1. Despite liberty having been granted on January 9, 2026, for the Petitioner to file a reply to the supplementary affidavit submitted by the Opposite Party No. 2, the learned Advocate for the Petitioner seeks a further one-week extension. This prayer is moved on the grounds of the Petitioner's ill health.
2. The matter stands adjourned for one week. The Petitioner is directed to make every endeavor to ensure the reply is filed by the next date of hearing. No further delays in this regard shall be entertained.

(UDAY KUMAR, J.)