

06.02.2026

Sl. no. 4

Ct. No. 22

P.M.

C.R.R. 4350 OF 2022
Partha Sarathi Tripathy
- vs -
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Pranit Bag,
Mr. Debdatta Saha,
Mr. Subhamay Dewanji,
Mr. Saikat Biswas
... for the petitioner.

Mr. Pramod Kumar Drolia,
Ms. Sanjukta Gupta
... for O.P. No. 2

1. Learned advocate for the petitioner prays for time as the reply to the supplementary affidavit submitted by O.P. No. 2 has not been prepared for the want of signature of petitioner who is seriously ill. He prays for an adjournment till 13th March, 2026.
2. Let this matter appear on 13th March, 2026.

(Uday Kumar, J.)