

23.3.2026
SL No. 9
Ct No. 22
SB

CRR 4350 of 2022
Partha Sarathi Tripathy
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner. No accommodation has been prayed for.
2. In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned for the day with a direction upon the parties to take necessary step.

(Uday Kumar, J.)