

25.03.2026
Court No.22
DL/Item No.-3
[Milan]

CRR 4350 of 2022

In the matter of:

**PARTHA SARATHI TRIPATHY
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.**

Mr. Pranit Bag,
Mr. Debdatta Saha,
Mr. Subhamay Dewanji,
Mr. Saikat Biswas

....for the Petitioner

Mr. Pramod Kumar Drolia,
Ms. Sanjukta Gupta

....for the Opposite Party No.2

At the time of hearing, it appears that consultation of TCR is necessary.

The Department is directed to call for TCR.

Let this matter appear on 10th April, 2026.

(Uday Kumar, J.)